)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 03:25:38 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1156 General Bill, By R.C. Shealy and Giese

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 8-1-130 so as to authorize the governing
body of any state agency, department, board, commission, or institution to adopt written attendance rules for members, to
provide that violation of the rule except for good cause is considered resignation from office, and to define "good cause".

02/02/88
02/02/88
03/24/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
03/30/88
04/05/88
04/05/88
04/19/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Amended SJ-22

Read second time SJ-22

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-2444

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2444

Tabled in committee

Page 1 of 1



