## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 03:25:38 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S 1156 General Bill, By R.C. Shealy and Giese

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 8-1-130 so as to authorize the governing body of any state agency, department, board, commission, or institution to adopt written attendance rules for members, to provide that violation of the rule except for good cause is considered resignation from office, and to define "good cause".

02/02/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
02/02/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
03/24/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
03/29/88	Senate	Amended SJ-22
03/29/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
03/30/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/05/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2444
04/05/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2444
04/19/88	House	Tabled in committee